Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident # Date

24-05324
24-05327
24-05329
24-05335
24-05336
24-05340
24-05341
24-05345
24-05350
24-05351
24-05354
24-05355
24-05358
24-05359
24-05361
24-05362
24-05364
24-05365
24-05366
24-05367
24-05368
24-05369
24-05371
24-05372
24-05375
24-05376

12/20/2024
12/20/2024
12/20/2024
12/20/2024
12/21/2024
12/21/2024
12/21/2024
12/21/2024
12/22/2024
12/22/2024
12/22/2024
12/22/2024
12/22/2024
12/22/2024
12/23/2024
12/23/2024
12/23/2024
12/23/2024
12/23/2024
12/23/2024
12/23/2024
12/23/2024
12/23/2024
12/23/2024
12/23/2024
12/24/2024

Time
7:46AM
1:08PM
5:37 PM
9:14PM
12:02AM
10:59AM
11:36AM
1:47PM
5:59AM
9:24AM
2:14PM
3:29PM
7:16PM
11:39PM
12:41AM
5:33AM
9:43AM
10:28AM
10:53AM
11:29AM
1:47PM
1:51PM
2:56PM
5:23PM
9:53PM
2:28AM

Offense

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

DISTURBANCE

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
UNWANTED SUBJECT

OPEN DOOR/WINDOW

PARKING COMPLAINTS

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
UNWANTED SUBJECT

FRAUD

UNWANTED SUBJECT

FRAUD

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
TELEPHONE HARASSMENT

THEFT

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

Location

DICKENS ST & HULL AVE

1400 BLK HAASE AVE

10345 ROOSEVELT RD

10300 BLK DICKENS ST
DEVONSHIRE ST & BRISTOL AVE
11000 BLK KINGSTON ST

1200 BLK HEIDORN AVE

10200 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
2222 ENTERPRISE DR

1000 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
1500 BLK MANNHEIM RD
CERMAK RD & ENTERPRISE DR
1600 BLK MAYFAIR AVE

9800 BLK DRURY LN

3061 WOLF RD

1400 BLK HEIDORN AVE

9845 ROOSEVELT RD

10500 CERMAK RD

10300 ROOSEVELT RD

2400 BLK MAYFAIR AVE

900 BLK NORFOLK AVE

900 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
1800 BLK HULL AVE
ROOSEVELT RD & MANDEL AVE
1 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER DR
1300 BLK MANNHEIM RD



24-05384
24-05386
24-05387
24-05388
24-05393
24-05397
24-05401
24-05402
24-05404
24-05405
24-05407
24-05408

24-05382

24-05390

24-05406

12/25/2024
12/25/2024
12/25/2024
12/25/2024
12/26/2024
12/26/2024
12/26/2024
12/26/2024
12/26/2024
12/26/2024
12/26/2024
12/26/2024

12/24/2024

12/25/2024

12/26/2024

8:03AM
10:55AM
11:47AM
12:51PM
12:42AM
9:39AM
1:46PM
2:50PM
7:13PM
7:13PM
9:32PM
9:36PM

11:44PM

5:05PM

7:31PM

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

UNWANTED SUBJECT

FOUND ANIMAL

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

UNWANTED SUBJECT

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
RECKLESS DRIVING

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT

TRAFFIC STOP

WPD Officers were dispatched to the area of Cermak and
Sunnyside reporting a Hit & Run accident that just
occured. A 32 year old female from Hillside, IL was cited
for Failure to Reduce Speed to Avoid an Accident, Expired
Registration, No Valid Insurance, and Driving while Under
the Influence of Alcohol. The 32 year old was released
with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th
District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

DOMESTIC BATTERY

A 44 year old male finds himself charged in Cook County
Circuit Court with one count of Domestic Battery following
an incident. The 44 year old was taken into custody, and
transported to the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in
Maywood, IL for a bond hearing.

TRAFFIC STOP

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction. A 19 year old male from Chicago, IL was cited
for No Valid Drivers License. The 19 year old was
released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at
the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.

1500 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
1300 BLK NORFOLK AVE
825 MANNHEIM RD

1500 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE
31ST ST & WOLF RD

10356 ROOSEVELT RD

1900 BLK NORFOLK AVE
GARDNER RD & BOND ST
9900 BLK DERBY LN

10835 WAKEFIELD ST

10300 BLK CANTERBURY ST
800 BLK NORFOLK AVE

2200 BLK SUNNYSIDE AVE

WESTCHESTER, IL

1500 BLK GARDNER RD



