

Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident #	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Offense</u>	<u>Location</u>
24-05324	12/20/2024	7:46AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	DICKENS ST & HULL AVE
24-05327	12/20/2024	1:08PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	1400 BLK HAASE AVE
24-05329	12/20/2024	5:37 PM	DISTURBANCE	10345 ROOSEVELT RD
24-05335	12/20/2024	9:14PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	10300 BLK DICKENS ST
24-05336	12/21/2024	12:02AM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	DEVONSHIRE ST & BRISTOL AVE
24-05340	12/21/2024	10:59AM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	11000 BLK KINGSTON ST
24-05341	12/21/2024	11:36AM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1200 BLK HEIDORN AVE
24-05345	12/21/2024	1:47PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	10200 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
24-05350	12/22/2024	5:59AM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	2222 ENTERPRISE DR
24-05351	12/22/2024	9:24AM	OPEN DOOR/WINDOW	1000 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
24-05354	12/22/2024	2:14PM	PARKING COMPLAINTS	1500 BLK MANNHEIM RD
24-05355	12/22/2024	3:29PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	CERMAK RD & ENTERPRISE DR
24-05358	12/22/2024	7:16PM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1600 BLK MAYFAIR AVE
24-05359	12/22/2024	11:39PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	9800 BLK DRURY LN
24-05361	12/23/2024	12:41AM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	3061 WOLF RD
24-05362	12/23/2024	5:33AM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1400 BLK HEIDORN AVE
24-05364	12/23/2024	9:43AM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	9845 ROOSEVELT RD
24-05365	12/23/2024	10:28AM	FRAUD	10500 CERMAK RD
24-05366	12/23/2024	10:53AM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10300 ROOSEVELT RD
24-05367	12/23/2024	11:29AM	FRAUD	2400 BLK MAYFAIR AVE
24-05368	12/23/2024	1:47PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	900 BLK NORFOLK AVE
24-05369	12/23/2024	1:51PM	TELEPHONE HARASSMENT	900 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
24-05371	12/23/2024	2:56PM	THEFT	1800 BLK HULL AVE
24-05372	12/23/2024	5:23PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	ROOSEVELT RD & MANDEL AVE
24-05375	12/23/2024	9:53PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	1 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER DR
24-05376	12/24/2024	2:28AM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1300 BLK MANNHEIM RD

24-05384 24-05386 24-05387 24-05388 24-05393	12/25/2024 12/25/2024 12/25/2024 12/25/2024 12/26/2024 12/26/2024	8:03AM 10:55AM 11:47AM 12:51PM 12:42AM 9:39AM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNWANTED SUBJECT FOUND ANIMAL SUSPICIOUS AUTO UNWANTED SUBJECT	1500 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD 1300 BLK NORFOLK AVE 825 MANNHEIM RD 1500 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE 31ST ST & WOLF RD 10356 ROOSEVELT RD
24-05401 24-05402 24-05404 24-05405 24-05407 24-05408	12/26/2024 12/26/2024 12/26/2024 12/26/2024 12/26/2024 12/26/2024	1:46PM 2:50PM 7:13PM 7:13PM 9:32PM 9:36PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY RECKLESS DRIVING SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES SUSPICIOUS AUTO ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	1900 BLK NORFOLK AVE GARDNER RD & BOND ST 9900 BLK DERBY LN 10835 WAKEFIELD ST 10300 BLK CANTERBURY ST 800 BLK NORFOLK AVE
24-05382	12/24/2024	11:44PM	TRAFFIC STOP WPD Officers were dispatched to the area of Cermak and Sunnyside reporting a Hit & Run accident that just occured. A 32 year old female from Hillside, IL was cited for Failure to Reduce Speed to Avoid an Accident, Expired Registration, No Valid Insurance, and Driving while Under the Influence of Alcohol. The 32 year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.	2200 BLK SUNNYSIDE AVE
24-05390	12/25/2024	5:05PM	DOMESTIC BATTERY A 44 year old male finds himself charged in Cook County Circuit Court with one count of Domestic Battery following an incident. The 44 year old was taken into custody, and transported to the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL for a bond hearing.	WESTCHESTER, IL
24-05406	12/26/2024	7:31PM	TRAFFIC STOP WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. A 19 year old male from Chicago, IL was cited for No Valid Drivers License. The 19 year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.	1500 BLK GARDNER RD

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.